Boil Water Advisory Lifted

Boil Water Advisory Lifted


Hello friends and neighbors,

I am happy to let you all know that effective immediately, the February 3, 2017, "Boil Water Advisory" is hereby rescinded. All bacterial test results showed no contamination of our drinking water. Therefore, be advised that your water is safe to drink and use for all household purposes. Thank you for your understanding during this precautionary action ensuring the integrity of the public drinking water supply.

If you have any questions, please call the City of Deerfield Beach, Water Department at 954-480-4370.

Please enjoy the rest of your Sunday,

Bill Ganz
Commissioner

Powered by CivicSend - A product of CivicPlus